Australian Capital Territory
Royal Commissions Act 1991
A1991-1
Republication No 9
Effective:  29 September 2006 – 15 November 2006
Republication date: 29 September 2006
Last amendment made by A2006-40
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel

Justice and Community Safety Legislation Amendment Act 2000
(No 3) No 17 sch 1
notified 1 June 2000 (Gaz 1997 No 22)
commenced 1 June 2000 (s (2))
Legislation (Consequential Amendments) Act 2001 No 44 pt 352
notified 26 July 2001 (Gaz 2001 No 30)
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 July 2001 (IA s 10B)
pt 352 commenced 12 September 2001 (s 2 and see Gaz 2001
No S65)
Statute Law Amendment Act 2002 (No 2) No 49 amdt 3.222
notified LR 20 December 2002
s 1, s 2 taken to have commenced 7 October 1994 (LA s 75 (2))
amdt 3.222 commenced 24 September 1997 (s 2 (3))
Note This Act only amends the Remuneration Tribunal
(Consequential Amendments) Act 1997 No 41.
Evidence (Miscellaneous Provisions) Amendment Act 2003 A2003-48
sch 2 pt 2.13
notified LR 31 October 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 31 October 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.13 commenced 30 April 2004 (s 2 and LA s 79)
Royal Commissions Amendment Act 2003 A2003-53
notified LR 3 December 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 3 December 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
remainder commenced 4 December 2003 (s 2)
Endnotes
4 Amendment history
page 30 Royal Commissions Act 1991
Effective:  29/09/06-15/11/06
R9
29/09/06
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Criminal Code (Theft, Fraud, Bribery and Related Offences)
Amendment Act 2004 A2004-15 sch 2 pt 2.82
notified LR 26 March 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.82 commenced 9 April 2004 (s 2 (1))
Criminal Code (Administration of Justice Offences) Amendment Act
2005 A2005-53 sch 1 pt 1.29
notified LR 26 October 2005
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 October 2005 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.29 commenced 23 November 2005 (s 2)
Sentencing Legislation Amendment Act 2006 A2006-23 sch 1 pt 1.31
notified LR 18 May 2006
s 1, s 2 commenced 18 May 2006 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.31 commenced 2 June 2006 (s 2 (1) and see Crimes
(Sentence Administration) Act 2005 A2005-59 s 2, Crimes
(Sentencing) Act 2005 A2005-58, s 2 and LA s 79)
Justice and Community Safety Legislation Amendment Act 2006
A2006-40 sch 2 pt 2.29
notified LR 28 September 2006
s 1, s 2 commenced 28 September 2006 (LA s 75 (1))